2025 PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
Spring Creek - Millville, MN

Jul 12, 2025
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— 1]

#
1 18
2 9%
3 3
4 7
5 1
6 24
7 32
8 170
9 27
10 51
1 37
12 417
13 222
14 992
15 74
16 55
17 &
18 97
19 8
20 102
21 86
22 68
23 45
24 199
25 35
26 584
27 388
28 78
29 53
30 79
31 874
32 103
33 112
34 401
35 535
36 233
37 146
38 700
39 208
40 173

RIDER
Lawrence
Lawrence
Tomac
Plessinger
Sexton
Hampshire
Cooper
Prado
Stewart
Barcia
Schock
Tondel
Cairoli
Guillod
Locurcio
Miller
Kullas
Shelly
Jorgensen
Paturel
Harrison
Hand
Nichols
Short IV
Weltin
Durow
Ray
Clason
Pape
Miller
Williams
Verhaeghe
Nelson
Gardner
Crown
Boaz
Moranz
Todd
Leitzel
Schlosser

TIME
1:55.724 ©)
1:56.669 )
1:57.018 ®
1:57.263 @)
1:57.539 ()
1:58.161
1:58.529 4)
1:59.804 )
2:00.374
2:00.872 4
2:00.962 ©®
2:01.066 ©
2:01.076 ©
2:02.069 ©
2:02.535 @)
2:02.734 @)

2:02.862 (10)
2:03.236 @
2:03.304 )
2:03.404 ¥
2:03.708 )
2:04.067 @)
2:04.414 @

2:04.473 (1)
2:05.146 @
2:05.418 @
2:05.958 (6)
2:06.181 W

2:06.320 (1)
2:06.430 ®)
2:06.625 @

2:06.625 (16)
2:06.647 ¥
2:06.691 )
2:06.752 @
2:07.059 (7
2:07.297 ®
2:07.639
2:09.071 @)

2:13.514 (12

W 00 N & U AW N =

#
3
18
96
1
7
32
37
222
70
24
992
27
51
417
45
55
97
68
102
74
35
112
42
388
535
53
81
199
401
584
103
86
146
79
700
78
874
208
173
233

RIDER
Tomac
Lawrence
Lawrence
Sexton
Plessinger
Cooper
Schock
Cairoli
Prado
Hampshire
Guillod
Stewart
Barcia
Tondel
Nichols
Miller
Shelly
Hand
Paturel
Locurcio
Weltin
Nelson
Kullas
Ray
Crown
Pape
Jorgensen
Short IV
Gardner
Durow
Verhaeghe
Harrison
Moranz
Miller
Todd
Clason
Williams
Leitzel
Schlosser
Boaz

TIME
17.194 @
17.220 ®
17.286 ®
17.315 )
17.388 4
17.499 ()
17574
17.631®
17.643 @
17.681 ()
17.726 @

17.828 (12)
17.948 @
17.9711@
18.002 ®)
18.035 )
18.059 @
18.063 )
18.090 )
18.099 )
18.102@
18.106 ©

18.125 (10)
18.146 4
18.165 4
18324
18.338 @
18.390
18.398 )
18.404 )

18.462 (1)
18.486 ©
18.560 (6)
18.680 (®)
18.688 ()
18.706 ¥
18.708 ®

18.799 (10)
18.872 ¥
18.932 (9

#
32
18
3
96
1

gt B W N =

RIDER
Cooper
Lawrence
Tomac
Lawrence
Sexton

TIME
15.617 @
15.625 ©
15.673 @
15.689 @
15.822@
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#
18

RIDER
Lawrence

Lawrence
Hampshire
Plessinger
Stewart

TIME
15.889 ()
15.968 4
15.976 )
16.060 @
16.099 )

WO 00 N & U A W N =

584
401
874

208
173
535

RIDER
Lawrence
Sexton
Lawrence
Hampshire
Prado
Tomac
Plessinger
Stewart
Tondel
Cairoli
Cooper
Barcia
Guillod
Jorgensen
Schock
Paturel
Shelly
Locurcio
Kullas
Miller
Nichols
Harrison
Hand
Nelson
Boaz
Weltin
Short IV
Ray

Todd
Clason
Verhaeghe
Moranz
Miller
Durow
Gardner
Williams
Pape
Leitzel
Schlosser
Crown

TIME
26.575
27.116 7
27.2718 D
27.603 4
21.631@
27.696
21.7717 0
27.906
27.986 ©
28.154 (9
28.210
28.219 @

28.570 (10)
28.649 4
28.751@
28.799 &)
28.840 @
28.901
29.087 @
29.161 @

29.336 (1)

29.438 (10)

29.446 (149
29.591 4
29.602 ®
29.772@

29.803 (17
29.838 @
29.843 ®)
29.996 )
30.059 ®
30.129 @

30.198 (10)
30.438
30.667 @
30.784 ©

30.794 (149
30.900 @
30.970 7
32.180 ®

# RIDER
1 18 Lawrence
2 3 Tomac
3 96 Lawrence
4 27 Stewart
5 1 Sexton
6 7  Plessinger
7 24 Hampshire
8 32 Cooper
9 70 Prado
10 51 Barcia
11 37 Schock
12 417 Tondel
13 992 Guillod
14 222 Cairoli
15 74 Locurcio
16 42 Kullas
17 45 Nichols
18 78 Clason
19 55 Miller
20 102 Paturel
21 199 Short IV
22 86 Harrison
23 97 Shelly
24 35 Weltin
25 53 Pape
26 81 Jorgensen
27 103 Verhaeghe
28 79 Miller
29 112 Nelson
30 383 Ray
31 584 Durow
32 68 Hand
33 700 Todd
34 874 Williams
35 146 Moranz
36 208 Leitzel
37 401 Gardner
38 233 Boaz
39 535 Crown
40 173 Schlosser

TIME
39.671 )
39.846 @
39.856 @

40.037 (10
40.105 ©)
40.119 @
40.284 (3
40.367 @
40.716
40.946 ®
41.033@
41.144
41.196 ®
41.368 (3
41.498 ®

41.566 ("

41.815 1
41.824®

41.900 4
41.986 @

42.023 N

42.123 (10)
42.441@

42.453 (4

42.621(16)
42,6344

42.647
42.700 ®
42.759 ®
42.767®
42.833 %
42,9817
42,988 (1
43.026 @
43.253 @)
43.353®

43.526 (10)
435877
44.298 @
44.403 )
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6

7 37
8 24
9 27
0 70
1M1 74
12 5
13 417
14 992
15 388
16 68
17 35
18 55
19 45
20 222
21 97
22 8
23 86
24 &2
25 233
26 199
27 102
28 53
29 700
30 79
31 103
32 401
33 78
34 874
35 584
36 112
37 1713
38 146
39 535
40 208

Plessinger
Schock
Hampshire
Stewart
Prado
Locurcio
Barcia
Tondel
Guillod
Ray

Hand
Weltin
Miller
Nichols
Cairoli
Shelly
Jorgensen
Harrison
Kullas
Boaz
Short IV
Paturel
Pape
Todd
Miller
Verhaeghe
Gardner
Clason
Williams
Durow
Nelson
Schlosser
Moranz
Crown
Leitzel

15.860 @
15.887 @
15.921@
16.110 @
16.213 @
16.453 ©
16.553 ()
16.637 (D
16.664 ©)
16.671
16.701 ¥
16.772 M
16.773 @
16.774 @
16.811 (14
16.821
16.838 @
16.997 (10)
17.033
17.043 @
17.049 (1)
17.099 @
17.157®
17.170 @
17.207 ®
17.212 (16)
17.252@
17.289 @
17.356 )
17.387 6
17.396 @
17.460 (V
17.492 @
17.618 (1
17.882@

222
32
51

37

42
992
70
55
102
74
45
81
417
53
86
78
68
388
199
97
35
401
112
103
584
233
146
79
208
874
535
173
700

Cairoli
Cooper
Barcia
Sexton
Schock
Tomac
Kullas
Guillod
Prado
Miller
Paturel
Locurcio
Nichols
Jorgensen
Tondel
Pape
Harrison
Clason
Hand
Ray
Short IV
Shelly
Weltin
Gardner
Nelson
Verhaeghe
Durow
Boaz
Moranz
Miller
Leitzel
Williams
Crown
Schlosser
Todd

16.159 @
16.173 ©
16.184 ©
16.188 )
16.236
16.237 @
16.308 (12
16.387 (19
16.429 ()
16.465 )
16.481 (19
16.507 @
16.536 (1)
16.617 ¥
16.620 (12
16.623 (19
16.629 ®
16.630
16.634 (11
16.714 ©®
16.738 (11
16.776 @
16.803 (7
16.816 (10)
16.835 @
16.873 (1M
16.917 ¥
16.943 4
17.125©®
17232
17.345 @
17.398 (16)
17.440 @
17.443
17.511 (16)
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